CH \$165.00 172706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643627

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		04/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKIE TOOLS, LLC	
Street Address:	195 Internationale Blvd	
City:	Glendale Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727065	ROBO*CRIMP
Registration Number:	4203438	Н
Registration Number:	4199808	H HUSKIE TOOLS
Registration Number:	2018991	HUSKIE HHH
Registration Number:	2018990	HUSKIE HYDRAULIC HAMMERS
Registration Number:	4156837	HUSKIE TOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Dobbins/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0718

Total Attachments: 3

source=5. Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(5626_0356)#page1.tif

source=5. Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(5626_0356)#page2.tif

source=5. Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(5626_0356)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0719

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of April, 2021, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of HUSKIE TOOLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 18, 2015, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

September 18, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5626/0356.

[Signature Page Follows]

12476542v1 4/29/2021 9:33 AM 4975.341

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: Company Dug ex
Title: Dive des

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0721

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Application Date	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
ROBO*CRIMP	March 12, 1992	74254852	1,727,065	October 27, 1992
H & Design	July 7, 2011	85365036	4,203,438	September 4, 2012
H HUSKIE TOOLS & Design	July 7, 2011	85365030	4,199,808	August 28, 2012
HUSKIE HHH and Design	September 13, 1995	74728392	2,018,991	November 26, 1996
HUSKIE HYDRAULIC HAMMERS	September 13, 1995	74728391	2,018,990	November 26, 1996
HUSKIE TOOLS	July 7, 2011	85365005	4,156,837	June 12, 2012

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0722